

Utah ASPIRE Leadership Conference





STUDENT CONDUCT AGREEMENT

- Participants are under the supervision of their **TRIO** Advisor (March 15-17, 2018). Participants must stay with their assigned advisor and group at all times. If you have to leave the group for some emergency, let your advisor know. He or she may choose to accompany you.
- Participants must follow the assigned schedule. There will be an 11:00 p.m. curfew enforced.
- **TRIO** students are responsible for malicious or negligent damage to property of other participants, the staff, the conference, Southern Utah University, or hotel accommodations and will be held responsible for replacement or repair.
- **NO** Smoking, alcohol, or illicit drugs are allowed at the Student Leadership Conference. Since you are a minor, if a violation occurs a report will be made to SUU's campus police.
- Any visitors, except for immediate family members in case of emergency, are NOT allowed.
- NO headphones with MP3 or other "listening" devices during scheduled leadership activities. NO cell phones will be allowed during scheduled leadership activities.
- Students are not allowed to bring personal motor vehicles to the program unless they are affiliated with a SUU TRIO program.
- **Under no circumstances** are students allowed to enter the hotel rooms of any individual of the opposite sex.
- Students will be responsible for the cleanliness of their hotel for check-out.
- Students are responsible to pay for any and all charges placed on their hotel bill.
- If a student is sent home early, the parent or guardian is responsible to reimburse the Student Leadership Conference program for expenses.
- Dress Code: Shorts should be to the knee, no sleeveless or tank tops. Dress modestly. Name badge to be worn at all times during the Student Leadership Conference. Appropriate winter clothing is advised.

***If at any time you violate any of the above rules or any other rules which were instructed by your chaperone(s), your parents will be called to come & get you immediately.

I have read the above rules and agree to abide by & follow these rules for the duration of the Student Leadership Conference.